RESOLUTION NO. 2018-40

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE EMPLOYEE PAY SCALE, AND PROVIDING AUTHORITY TO THE TOWN MANAGER TO MAKE ADJUSTMENTS.

WHEREAS, the Town Commission of the Town of Belleair, Florida, desires to offer a pay and benefits plan that is adequate to retain and attract competent employees; and

WHEREAS, the Town has adopted the 2018-2019 Fiscal Year Town Budget, which reflects changes to the current pay and benefits plan; and

WHEREAS, these changes reflect an increase to the employee pay scale; and

WHEREAS, the Town Commission provides authority to the Town Manager to adjust the pay scale as deemed necessary; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Commission of the Town of Belleair, herby approves the attached employee pay scale.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Commission of the Town of Belleair, Florida, this **18**th day of **September**, **A.D.**, **2018**.

	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
 Town Clerk		